PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI549188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vulcan LLC	01/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vale Group LLC	
Street Address:	505 5th Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16855903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)757-8842

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com,jenniferbadley@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Badley
Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0053623-071US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Badley	
SIGNATURE:	Jennifer Badley	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US01__0053623-071US0__Certificate_of_Name_Change_-_Vulcan_LLC_to_Val

PATENT 508802803 REEL: 069132 FRAME: 0317

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 01/22/2024

Effective Date: 01/23/2024 UBI No: 601 292 752

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF VULCAN LLC

Vulcan LLC, for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to the provisions of RCW 25.15.076 of the Washington Limited Liability Company Act, hereby submits for filing this Certificate of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Vulcan LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company to:

Vale Group LLC

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on January 23, 2024.

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

January 12 Dated: . 2024

Alison G. Ivey Alison G. Ivey, Vice President

139452.0002\164838647.1

RECORDED: 10/08/2024

Work Order #: 2024012200054725 - 2

PATENT REEL: 069132 FRAME: 0318 eived: \$390.00

ite: 01/22/2024